

\232

SLP(C)No. 11722 OF 2003
ITEM No.58

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11722/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/1999 in CWP 2006/86
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAMEY SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and impleading party)
(With prayer for interim relief and With office report)
With

SLP(C)No.11725/2003

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master